Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO

Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 31 May 2011
Question: E11-019

OUTCOME: 1: Population Health

Topic: FURTHER SETTLEMENT BY DE PUY AFTER CONVICTION OF DIRECTOR
OF MARKETING

Written Question on Notice

Senator Xenophon asked:

In addition, De Puy has recently paid 4.8 million pounds in a further settlement after De Puy’s Director of Marketing, Robert Dougall, was convicted of paying bribes to secure contracts in Greece.

a) Was the TGA aware of this conviction?

b) What impact did this have on the TGA’s dealings with De Puy?

Answer:
a) No.

b) Not applicable, see a).

